KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oil. & GAsS CONSERVATION DVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

APINo, 15 - 189225920000

OPERATCR: License # 5278

name: EOG Resources, Inc

Commingling ID #

Form ACO-4

Form must he typod

March 2003

C O 07070A

Address 1: 381 7 N W EprESSW&y #500

Spot Description:

Address 2:

1,270

NW SWSW g 11

Twp.

s, R.38

City: OKIahoma City State:0k Zip; 731 1 2 +
Contact Person: _Nancy Ford

590

County: _Stevens

[(JEast #west
Feetfrom [ ] North/ ZI South Line of Section
Feetfrom [ ] East / m West Line of Section

Phone: (405 ) 246'31 84

L.ease Name: V€M@

zl 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Morrow

HANSAS CORPORATION OIS0

Formation: St. LOUiS

(Perfs):

Formation: JI g[ | g 2339 {Perfs):

Formation:

{Perfs):

Formation:

RECEIVED oo

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingied from each interval:

Formation: MOITOW BOPD: 4
Formation: St LOUiS BOPD:
Formation: BOPD:
Formation: BOPD:
Formation: BOFD:

orts; 6268-6288"

6583-6646'
McFPD: 19 BwpD: 12
MCFPD: BWPD: —| 0
MCFPD: BWPD:
MCFPD: BWPD:
MCFPD: BWPD:

ﬁ 3.  Piat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K. AR. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION QNLY, include the following:

vﬂ 5. Wireline fog of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [] Yes m No
m 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject wall.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7.  Well construction diagram cf subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Signature: ‘M JF—”L

Printed Name: Nan&y A Bbrd
Tie:__Production Engineer

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowiedge, which
is inconsistent with the information supptied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
Opented [ ] Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7l3°'/M

Approved By: Date:

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interost in the application. Protests must ba
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of pubfication of

the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. WMarket - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



T ——
Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissionar

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

July 30, 2009

Nancy Ford

EOG Resources, Inc.

3817 NW Expressway #500
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

RE: Approved Commingling CO070802
Verna 11-4, Sec. 11-T345-R38W, Stevens County
AP| No. 15-189-22592-00-00

Dear Ms. Ford:

Your Application for Commingling (ACQO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 15, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Morrow 4 15 12 65268-6288
St. Louis 40 5 10 6583-6646

Total Eshmateq Current 44 20 29
Production

Based upon the depth of the St. Louisi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 300 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Submit Form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Docket Number CO070902 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling. :

Sincerely,

Joopt—

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building. 130 5. Market. Room 2078, Wichita. KS 67202-3802
(3160 337-6200 « Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hupi/kecks.gov!



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS  \ !
. KAXNSAS CORPORATION COMMis3i0:

County of Sedgwick / ’
JUL 15 2139

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That he is Record E B

Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptediy
published in said County for more than cne
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fratemnal pubtlication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_ 15t of

July ap._2009 . witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth
and that they are true.

Mk Fhoh ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of July, 2009

LINDAD. TOON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 5 = 320503

ﬁmdfv L Jsosre—

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $76.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In the Wichita Eagle
Juty 1, 2009 (2953255 -
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
E FILING

Appl ] orize the
commingling of praductien in the Varna 11-
4, located In Stevens County, Kansas, .
TO:All Qif and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and
g’ll persu:s w:__tgrngver concerned.

ou, and each of you, are hereby notlfled
that EQG Resources, Inc. has filed an
appilcation to commingle the production
from the Morrow and Mississiplan
formatlons In the Verna 11-1, located in the
NW S5W 5W of Sec. 11-T345-R38W, Stavens
County, Kansas,
Any persons who ablect to or pratest 1his
applicaiion shall be required to fila thejr
oblecilons or protest wilh the Conservation
Divislon of the State Corporation
Commissfon of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days from the date of this
publication. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state speciflc reasons why the grant of
the application may cause waste, viclate
correlalive rights or pollufe the naturat
résources of the State of Kansas,
All persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregolng and shall govern
thernsetves accordingly. .
EOG Resources, inc.
3817 N. W. Expressway, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, Ok 73112
405-245-3184



PUBLIC NOTICE

{First Published in The Hugoton Hermes,
Thwrsday, July 2, 2009) 1t

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF EANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

| Re: KOG _RESOURCES INC, -

_ Application for-a permit to authorize
the commingling of production in the
Verna 11-4, located In Stevens County,
Kansas.

TO: Al Ol and Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest Owners.
Landowners and all persons whomever
s concerned.

You, and each of you, are hercby
notifled that EOG Resources. In¢. has
filed an application to commingle the
production from the Morrow and
Mississipplan formations in the Verna
11-4, located in the NW SW SW of Sec.
11-T345-R38W, Stevens County,
Kansas,

Any persons who object to or protest
this application shall be required to file
their objections or protest with the
Conservation Division of the State
Corporation Commission of the Siate of
Kansas within fifteen (15} days from the
date of this publication, These protests
shall be filed pursuant to Commission
regulattons and must state specific rea-

- sons why the grant of the application
may cause waste, violate correlative
. rights or pollute the natural resources

of the State of Kansas,

All persons interested or concerned
shall take nottce of the foregolng and
shall govern themselves accordingly.

EOG Resources, Inc.

3817 N.W. Expressway, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, Ok 73112
405-246-3184

KR3ISAS CORPORATION 0 fifisic:

peir ARV

JUL 15 2889
RECE/:

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIONS

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss
Faith Publishing LLC, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says: That they are Publisher of the Hugoton Hermes, a
weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Stevens County,
Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in
Stevens County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fraternal publication.

.Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50
times a year; has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than
five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office of Hugoton in Said County
as second class matter.

.. That the attached notice is a tue copy thereof and was
published jn the regular and entire issue of said newspaper
for consecutive weeks, the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the day of

OL& pu 2 ,20_07, with

subsequentbublicatinﬁs being made on the following dates:

,20__ 20

.20 20

Ze TV it

Subsc;'ibed a:{d swom to before me this

day of 9/1 g&// A 2007

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas :
ROGLENDA S. COULTER «i

My Appt. Exp.
My Commission expires: V’ /070

Printer's fee.......o.cooivncnineene, b 3 3 00
Additional Copies.................... $

ST R S 15 4 24 0

Approved this day of

Judge
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Cklahoma City Division

EOG:i#11-4 VERNA
SEC.11-345-38W
1270 FSL & 880 FWL
Stevena Co., KS

Commingls Appliention
ONEHALF-MLE RADUS OPERATORS THRU 0272008
[HOWELSS THRU p5/2008

Geo:

Project. DV APC E Kansas
File: 34538W SEC11

Horizontal Scate; 1 = 2,000

Date: 6/26/2009
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A
\)e@g resourees

6/02/07
6/04/07

6/09/07
612/07

6M12/07
6726107
8R707
6/29/07

7/03/07
704107
706107

107107
TMSR7
T6/07
729007
117/08
2/13/08
8/22/08
8/25/08
8/27/108

BRIEF WELL HISTORY

Spudded at 7:00 pm

Ran 8 5/8" surface pipe @ 1696’

cmt w/480 sx

Ran DST 1 6260 to 6290

TD 6750'. Ran 4 %"to 6750, DVtoo! 3531°
Cmtd 1% slage w/230 sx, 2™ stage /200 sx
Released rig.

MIRU DDCU,

DO DV too!, tstd to 1000%, DO to 6702'.

Perf St. Louis B 6608-6613', 6597-6600",
6583-6594'. Swab'd 78 BO, 27 BLW, 20 BWOL.
Last hr swb 12 BO, 1 BW.

POOH, set CIBP 6604'.

Swab tstd upper perfs (6583-6600°).

Ac w1500 gals 15% HCI, swabd 21 BO, 57 BLW
wigood gas blow. Last hr 2 BO, 1 BLW (4 LTR).
SITP 690%, flowed 3 hrs, rec 5 BO, 4 BLW.

Set CIBP 6550°. Perf Momow 6268-6288" wf2 SPF,

Swabbed, KO flowing.

Day &5 — 1374 MCF, 13 BO w/ 147# FTP
Install plunger lift

Cut paraffin

Lay down plunger [ift

Run rods & pump

Install pumping unit

Sentry 228D-246-86
Arrow C-96 Gas engine
86" SL, 6 SPM

DV TOOL @ ~3531'

EST TOC @ ~5600'

NO MARKER JT

PBTD @~ 6704’

Proposed
Wellbore Schematic

KANSAS CORPORATION (025555

i

VERNA 114

1270’ FSL & 590’ FWL Sec. 11-T345-R38W

STEVENS CTY,KS

KB 3223’ GL 321+

PREPARED BY BWC 6/19/07, rev 7/9/07
JUL 1 5 zmla NAF, rov 7/25/07, rev 8/04/08 SLH; rav
972108 CDB
RECEIVED
WUNRI 100/75%
12 1/4" HOLE
1,696' 8 5/8” 24%# J55 ST&C CSG.
CMT W/300 SKS 'MIDCON I + 180 SKS ‘PP’
L 4
g/ 7/8 HOLE
L 3
" * o] «——EsTTOC @ 2400
o “
. .
* w
»y ..
» *
3 ¢ ‘e
D. “
* L
. te
| 4 )

A ]

)

T.D.@6750"

31° MA, SSN, 10 jts 2 3/8" 4.7# J55 EUE
8RD TBG, TAC, 200 jis tbg. EOMA 6675

25' GA, 2'x1 1/2" x16' RWBC pump,
3"~ 7/8" rod string to be determined

TN50T:
Parf Morrow 6268-6288°

6/29/07: Perf St. Louis:
6583-6613' OA

*41/2° 10.5 # JS5 - NEW CSG
DVTOOL @ ~ 3531°

15T STAGE CMT W/ 230 SKS ‘POZ'
2ND STAGE CMT W/ 200 SKS ‘POZ’




Exhibit “A”
Verna 11 #4
Section 11-34S-38W
Stevens County, Kansas
Page 1 of1

1. ExxonMobil Production Company
P.O. Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210-4610

2. Devon Energy Corporation
20 N. Broadway Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

3. Berexco Inc.
P.O. Box 20380
Wichita, KS 67208-1380

End of Exhibit “A”
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P.O. Box 1168 JUL 15 3059
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¥ 2ommn
Company: 205 Kewpen, fe
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CRIOTIABS o« 4 vaaneitrnnnrannsannrnnrssaacsnn. VALY 7, Yo

Calcim .. oo vvesvnvrns e aataenrnranneren YW, " Ad 7%,%:
Magnesium . ........coneeneerornrnasrasenns Ceanen ZﬂZﬁL 174647
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02/23 2007 18:21 FAX

BE80OZBEC48605

Water Analysis

EQG RESQOURCES

HAISES CORPORATON oy i3S

DJ“L 15 2009
RECEIVER

G003

S LiAaAaRIDIA N
e e D L = e

CSompuny: EOC RESOURCEHS
latic: EOG RESOURCIHS PO, Ba FEET-)
Lesas: VERNA 11l=2 Litmrat ’.:__E I 6a8-1158 Phone: 620-624-1071
Looation: g Fax: 820-824-42223
Lascriptaon:
wan: Doto: Fobruary 9, 2007
Samploe Polot: BDLEEDSR JTERRY ROBEATS
DISiS0 7=
= msefl AMIOND mafl men/k
Sodium, Na {(c=ic) 20,9689 .24 2 SO6%_ O88 Hydroxyl, Ok
Calcium, Ca A5 .048.00 TAD . S8 Cartvonasto, SOS
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L] L 1= [ -] 1= La-}
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